

## **Lennox International Management to Address Institutional Investor Conference**

May 6, 2002

DALLAS, May 6 /PRNewswire-FirstCall/ -- Lennox International (NYSE: LII) management team members will address the Wall Street Analyst Forum's Institutional Investor Conference at the Roosevelt Hotel, Madison at 45th Street, New York City on Tuesday, May 7, at 1:20 p.m. The presentation will focus on the strategies being employed to realize the company's full earnings potential.

Analysts and portfolio managers who wish to attend the presentation should contact The Wall Street Analyst Forum at 802-253-7596 to request additional information.

The presentation will also be posted on LII's Web site at www.lennoxinternational.com for approximately two weeks after the meeting.

A Fortune 500 company operating in over 70 countries, Lennox International Inc. is a global leader in the heating, ventilation, air conditioning, and refrigeration markets. Lennox International stock is traded on the New York Stock Exchange under the symbol "LII". Additional information is available at: http://www.lennoxinternational.com or by contacting Bill Moltner, vice president, investor relations, at 972-497-6670.

## MAKE YOUR OPINION COUNT - Click Here

http://tbutton.prnewswire.com/prn/11690X83849052

SOURCE Lennox International Inc.

Web site: http://www.lennoxinternational.com

Photo: NewsCom: http://www.newscom.com/cgi-bin/prnh/20020304/DAM053LOGO AP Archive: http://photoarchive.ap.org PRN Photo Desk,

+1-888-776-6555 or +1-212-782-2840

Company News On-Call: http://www.prnewswire.com/comp/140632.html

CONTACT: Bill Moltner, vice president, investor relations of Lennox International Inc., +1-972-497-6670

CAPTION: DAM053LOGO LENNOX INTERNATIONAL LOGO Lennox International Inc. corporate logo. (PRNewsFoto)[TK] DALLAS, TX USA

03/06/2002